This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000207-2021

Contract

Temperature Mapping Services

Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000207

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0037f8-integration

Published 18 January 2021, 11:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service

Edinburgh

Email

gordon.dickson@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1313145522

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - SCOTLAND

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotblood.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1272

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temperature Mapping Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SNBTS require the services of a provider for temperature mapping requirements at the SNBTS Jack Copland Centre.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SNBTS require an interim contract to allow the mapping of the Jack Copland centre in Edinburgh. This interim contract will allow a review to be completed of a longer term internal solution.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

Explanation for contract without call goes here

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: <u>2020/S 205-500645</u>

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABB Ltd

Howard Road, Eaton Socon

St Neots

PE19 8EU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £75,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £75,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:640540)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House,27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom